' ! £y [/f/J PSPPI B )

* Ve yanied AL )
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION > Pag{)fyf’ 16
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-16-2-1021 i
Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Facilities Operations and Maintenance Activities 7)‘ ‘

' Modification Number: P0002

UED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article Vi, Sect 703,
MCCA Article XII, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropnate IAW NGR
5-1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING

[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ ] c. TERMINATION
] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:

Action Funding Source From Change To
FED Allotment 100% 116,355.00 5116,355.00
Allotment  75% 737,852.00 $737,852.00
SRM 75% 511.208.00 So11,208700
Total Federal MFL (Allotment) 1,365,415.00 21,365,415.00
IKA Federal IKA 107th_Allotment - 914th Utilities 21,725.00 $21,725.00
FED AFP 7,344,979.00 420.00 S 7,345,399.00
IKA Federal IKA AFP - 914th Utilities 159,284.32 S 159,284.32
STATE Allotment  25% 5 $245,950.67 S 245,950.67
SRM 25% E 17040267 S 170,402.67
Total State MFL (Allotment) g 416,353.34 S 4,163,533.34
IKA State IKA 107th Allotment - 914th Utilities 25% - 5,431.25 S 5,431.25
STATE AFP 2,216,856.00 140.00 S 2,216,996.00
- [1KA State IKA IKA AFP - 914th Utilities 25% 39,821.08 39,821.08

5CRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:
. JUSTIFICATION: Upward Obligation, Appendix 1021, ANG Facilities Operations and Maintenance Activities for Fiscal
Year 2016.
2. SUMMARY: Add Allotment; Establish 1KA for 107t AW Ultilities to 914" AW, adjust AFP due to NGB rounding actions.
3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ANG Facilities Operations and Maintenance Activities Appendix 1021
MOD 2. Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.
4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.
5. Replace pages 8-9 of Appendix 1021, FY 16 with updated attachment.
6. As FY2016 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all items and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in full force and
effect. IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

BY:

PATRICK A, MURPHY
Major General, NYARNG Colonel, USA
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York

Date: l !!mtb Date: yMIQ/

2
APP ED STO LEﬁ APPROVED AS TO?/.EGAL FO?:
B‘f{ BY:

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr MNLA / Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: /&/I/lﬁ/(/[’ 2o/

pate: /O Mavc b A/ S




October 2015

b. Equipment/Supplies.

(1) The use of new, existing, and/or surplus government property is authorized upon proper certification by
the SMD that such material will be used for FOMA purposes. The value of this property will not be charged to the
SMD or used by the SMD to meet the matching funds requirement.

(2) Certain items of government equipment may be provided for SMD use as Government Furnished
Equipment (GFE) and/or Vehicles. The absence of GFE and/or Vehicles does not relieve the SMD from its primary
responsibility for performance of the terms and conditions outlined in this Appendix. Accountability of GFE and/or
Vehicles will be in accordance with Chapter 8. Considerations for damage to Air Force Property used in support of
Appendix 21 will be determined using AFMAN 23-220, Chapter 22.10. The SMD/state may insure against the cost
of repair on federal vehicles and/or GFE used by SMD employees when such insurance is required by state law or
is part of consistent agency practice. The failure to secure insurance against damage renders costs associated with
any damage, as a direct or indirect result of the use of a federal vehicle and/or GFE by an SMD employee, as a cost
to the state. The Grantee’s liability for lost or damaged GFE will be in accordance with applicable State laws.

(3) Supplies and services will be obtained by the Grantee using state/SMD procurement procedures as the
primary means of securing services.

(4) The use of federal contracting or procurement (In-Kind Assistance) to obtain supplies or services
requires written USPFO approval per NGR 5-1, Chapter 9. IKA is the exception to state contracting or procurement.

a) The use of IKA does not alleviate the Grantee’s burden to match the federal funding.

(5) Changes to the instructions, terms and/or conditions to this Appendix shall be executed IAW NGR 5-1,
Chapter 3. The change shall not be binding unless it is so approved and a CA modification to this appendix has been
executed.

Section 2109. Funding Limitations.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities under
this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated. The total amount of funds obligated for NGB'’s share under this Appendix. Only funds
obligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the Grantee.
Funding must be obligated within 45 days upon receipt by the Base Comptroller Office.

c. Accomplished as IKA. The total dollars expended through federal acquisition.

d. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

1. Fiscal Year 2016:

Approved Budgel/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Federal Share (100%) , $ 694,411.00 $ 118,355.00
Federal Share (75%) $6.650.988.00 $1.249.060.00
Federal Total $7,345,399.00 $1,365,415.00

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $159,284.32

Grantee Share (25%) , $2.216,996.00 $ 416.353.34
rantee Total $2,216,996.00 3 416,353.34

W912PQ-16-2-1021 7



MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE FOMA AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W812PQ-16-2-1021

12/7/2015

AS OF:
MOD # 2
, CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES FUNDING (AFP) | (ALLOTMENT) CHANGE +/- (ALLOTMENT)
GABRESKI CAPFED SALARY 100%
FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 100% $ 102,500.00 10,500.00 | $ 10,500.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% $ 59,570.00 6,100.00 | $ 6.100.00
CPP 100% $ 3,858.00 700.00 | $ 700,00
CAPPED SALARY 75% FO ,
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO $  245.900.00 49,100.00 | § 49,100.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO $ 142,639.00 28,600.00 | § 28.600.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% FO $ 838,511.00 27,150.00 | $ 27,150.00
CAPPED SALARY 75% SRY :
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM $ 169,800.00 34,100.00 | § 34,100.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $ 98,568.00 19,900.00 | $ 19,900.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM $ 228,112.00 182,850.00 | $ 182,850.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $  1,889,558.00 | § " 359,000.00 | § 359,000.00
KA
STATE CAPPED 5ALARY 75% FO 3 S , ‘
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO § 81,966.67 | § . 16,366.67 | § 18,366.67
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO $ 47,546.33 | § - 9,533.33 | § 9,533.33
OTHER THAN PS 25% FO $ 279,503.67 | $ . 9,050.00 | $ 9,050.00
CAPPED SALARY 75% SRM 5 R S SR
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM | § 56,600.00 | § . 11,366.67 | $ 11,366.67
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM $ 32,856.00 | $ - 6,633.33 | § 6,633.33
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM $ 76,037.33 | $ . 60,950.00 | § 60,950.00
TOTAL STATE 3 574,510.00 | $ X 113,900.00 | § 113,900.00
KA 3 -
106TH AFP] §- C s 1,889.558.001 IR S 0.00]
NIAGARA CAPPED SALARY 100% 3 4831500 |
FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 100% $ 98,752.00 13,365.39 | $ 13,365.39
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% 3 52.910.00 15,071.61 | $ 15,071.61
CPP 100% $ 1,715.00 32100 % 321.00
CAPPED SALARY 75% FO : , o ~
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO 3 249,521,00 30,564.10 | § 30,564.10
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO 3 97.197.00 3446590 1 34,465.90
OTHER THAN PS 75% FO 3 153,079.00 29,112.00 | § 29,112.00
CAPPED SALARY 75% 851 ,
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM | 3§ 101,337.00 947520 | 3 9,475.20
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $ 13,452.00 10,584.80 | 5 10,884.80
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM 3 72,628.00 12,940.00 | 3 12,940.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 5 340,741.00 | 5 X 156,000.00 | $ 156,000.00
IKA 3 159,284 32 21,725.00 | § 21.72500
STATE CAPPED SALARY 75% FO 3 . :
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO $ 83.207.00 | 5 - 10,188.03 | 3 10,188.03
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO 5 32,396.00 | $ - 11,488.63 | 3 11,438 63
OTHER THAN PS 25% FO $ 51026331 % - 9,704.00 | 3 9,704.00
CAPPED SALARY 73% 3R 3 -
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM | 3 3379557 | 5 . 3,158.40 | 5 3.158.40
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM 3 4,484.00 | 3 . 3,561.60 | 3 3,561.60
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM 5 2420933 | 3 . 43133313 431333
TOTAL STATE 5 229,121.33 | 5 a 4241400 | 3 4241400
KA 3 33.821.08 543125 | § 5.431 25




107TH AFP] § 840,741.00 0.00
HANCOCK CAPPED SALARY 100%
FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 100% $ 19.981.42 37546315 3.754.63
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% $ 23,085.58 ) 4316:37°F% 431837
CPB100% $ 2,965.00 555.00 | § 555.00
CAPPED SALARY 75% FO
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO 3 172,205.67 32,359.00 | $ 32,359.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO $ 198,767.33 37,200.00 | § 37.200.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% FO $ 630,723.00 118,815.00 | $ 118,815.00
CAPPED SALARY 75% SRM , :
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM | § 121,269.00 2133454 | § 21,334 54
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM 3 139,974.00 2452646 | $ 24,526 46
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM $ 65,537.00 11,739.00 | $ 11,739.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $  1,374,488.00 ] ¢ - 254,600.00 | $ 254,600.00
KA
STATE CAPPED SALARY 75% FO 2 T -
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO $ 57.401.89 | 3 . 10,786.33 | § 10,786.33
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO $ 66,255.78 | § - 12,400.00 | § 12,400.00
OTHER THAN PS 25% FO $ 210,241.00 | 5 - 39,605.00 | § 39,605.00
CAPPED SALARY 75% SRM $ : - : ‘
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM | § 40,423.00 | $ . 711151 |5 7,111.51
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM $ 46,658.00 | $ . 8,175.49 1§ 8,175.49
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM $ 2184567 | $ . 3,913.00 | § 3,913.00
TOTAL STATE $ 44282533 | § - 81,991.33 1% 81,997 33
KA $ -
174TH AFP| §- 1,374,488.00 R 0.00
STRATTON CAPPED SALARY 100% 3 46315.00 0.00
FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 100% 3 75,357.00 14,112.00 [ 3 14,112.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% $ 86,980.00 16,288.00 | § 16,288.00
CPP 100% 3 3,076.00 600.00 | § 600.00
CAPPED SALARY 75% FO 3 53,508.00 S R R
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO 3 130,869.00 24,510.00 | $ 24,510.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO $ 150,825.00 28,290.00 | 3 28,290.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% FO $ 396,793.00 74,800.00 | § 74,800.00
CAPPED SALARY 75% SR Tt L ;
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM $  193,054.00 33,887.00 | 3 33,887.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $ 222,832.00 39,113.00 | 3 39,113.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM $ 71,814.00 12,900.00 | $ 12,900.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $  1,331,400.00 | § - 244,500.00 | $ 244.500.00
KA 0.00
STATE CAPPED SALARY 73% 70 3 - ~
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO $ 43,556.33 | 3 - 8,170.00 | 5 8,170.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO 3 50,275.00 | 3 - 9.430.00 | 5 9,430.00
OTHER THAN PS 25% FO 3 132,264.33 | 5 . 2493333 ] 35 24,933.33
CAPPED SALARY 75% 51 3 - :
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM 3 84351331 3 - 1120567 | 3 11,295.67
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM 3 7437733 | 5 . 13.037.57 | 3 13,037.67
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM 3 23.938.00 | 3 . 4,300.00 | § 4,300.00
TOTAL STATE 3 388,562.33 | 3 X 71,168.67 1 3 71.166 87
KA 3 N
109TH AFP] § 1,331,200.00 $ . 1,330,980.00 420.00 [ .- 1,331,400.00
STEWART CAPPED SALARY 100%
FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 100% 3 71,464.36 13,399.65 | § 13,299.65
FRINGE BENEEFIT 100% 3 86,747 84 16,265.35 | 3 16,265.35
CPP 100% 3 5,369.00 1,008.00 | 3 1,008.00
CAPPED SALARY 18% £ ‘
YALIDATED - SALARY 75% £0 5 575.53 21205091 8 21.205.09
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO 3 922.47 25276911 % 25,275 91
OTHER THAN PS 75% £0O 3 440,836.00 176.40400 1 3 175,404 00




CAPPED SALARY 75% 3RM

VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM 3 185,115.24 3249711 1 3 32.497.11
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $ 224,703.76 39,446.89 | 3 39,446.89
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM $  147.078.00 25,814.00.-1-$ 25,814.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $  1,909,212.00 | $ - 351,315.00 | § 351,315.00
KA 0.00
STATE CAPPED SALARY 75% FO 3 - o
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO $ 3732518 | 5 - 7,068.36 | $ 7.068.38
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO $ 45307451 % - 8,42564 | 3 8,425 64
OTHER THAN PS 25% FO $ 313,612,001 $ - 58,801.33 1 58,801.33
CAPPED SALARY 75% SRM 3 - ‘
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SBM $ 61,705.08 | $ - 10.832.37 | $ 10,832.37
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM $ 7490125 S - 13,148.96 | § 13,148.96
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM $ 49.026.00 | § - 8,604.67 | § 8,604.67
TOTAL STATE $ 581,877.00 | § - 00018 106,881.33
KA $ -
105TH AFP| § 1,909,212.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL |CAPFED SALARY 100% 3 oo ,
{ALL BASES) VALIDATED - SALARY 100% $ 368,154.78 | § - 5513167 | § 55,131.67
FEDERAL  |FRINGE BENEFIT 100% $ 300,273.22 1 ¢ - 58,041.33 1 3 58,041.33
CPP 100% $ 16,983.00 | § - 3,182.00 | 3,182.00
CAPPED SALARY 75% FO. $ : -
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO $ 910,371.20 | - 157,738.19 | § 157,738.19
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO 3 725,350.80 | $ - 153,832.81 | 3 153,832.81
OTHER THAN PS 75% FO $ 295994200 % - 426,281.00 | 8 426,281.00
CAPPED SALARY 75% 5RM 3 o -
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM $ 77062524 | $ - 131,293.85 | $ 131,293.85
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $ 699,529.76 | $ - 133,671.15 | § 133,671.15
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM $ 585,169.00 | § - 246,243.00 | § 246,243.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $  7,345399.00 | 3 - 1,365415.00 | $  1,365,415.00
TOTAL FEDERAL PROGRAM IKA | 3 159,284.32 | § - 21,725.00 | 21,725.00
STATE CAPPED SALARY 75% FO. . . :
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO $ 30345707 | - 52,579.40 | $ 52,579.40
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO $ 241,783.60 | $ - 5127760 | 3 51,277.60
OTHER THAN PS 25% FO $ 986,647.33 | 8 - 142,093.67 | 8 142,093.87
CAPPED SALARY 75% 3RM
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM $ 256,875.08 | 3 - 4376462 | $ 43,764.62
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM $ 233,17659 1 § - 44,557.05 | 5 44,557.05
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM $ 195,056.33 | - 82,081.00 ] 3 82,081.00
S 22159960013 . 416,353.33 13 416,353.33
TOTAL STATE PROGRAN IRA 3 398210815 - 5431.25 | 5 5.431.25
PROGRAM TOTAL : T 1,781,768.33 | -~ 1,781,768.33
FED AFP TOTAL $ 7,345,399.00 $ 7,344,979.00 42000 | $  7,345,399.00
STATE AFPTOTAL | § ) 2,216,396.00 $  2,216,856.00 140.00 [ §  2,216,996.00




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR

AIR GUARD FY-16
AIR BASE FOMA AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16-2-1021

AS OF: 11/10/2015
Initial
CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES FUNDING (AFP) | (ALLOTMENT) | CHANGE +- | (ALLOTMENT)
GABRESKI CAPPED SALARY 100%

FEDERAL  [VALIDATED - SALARY 100% $  102,600.00 | $ 10,500.00 3 10,500.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% $ 59,570.00 | § 6,100.00 $ 6,100.00
CPP 100% $ 3,858.00 | $ 700.00 $ 700.00
CAPPED SALARY 75% FO
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO | $  245.900.00 | 3 49,100.00 $ 49,100.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO $  142,639.00 |3 28,600.00 $ 28,600.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% FO $ 838511008 27,150.00 $ 27,150.00
CAPPED SALARY 75% SRM
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM | §  169.800.00 | § 34,100.00 3 34,700.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $ 98,568.00 | $ 19,900.00 $ 19,900.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM $  228112.00($  182,850.00 $ 182,850.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $_ 1,889,558.00|$  359,000.00 3 359,000.00

STATE CAPPED SALARY 75% FO 5 - ~

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO | $ 8196667 | § 262500 | $ - |3 16,366 67
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO $ 47,546.33 | $ 1,525.00 | § - s 9,533.33
OTHER THAN PS 25% FO $ 279503673 17500 | $ - |s 9,050.00
CAPPED SALARY 75% SRM $ - ,
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM | $ 56,600.00 | $ 852500 | § - [3 11,366 67
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM $ 3285600 % 4,975.00 | $ - |s 6,633.33
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM $ 7603733 ]s 4571250 | § - s 60,950.00
TOTAL STATE $ 574510005 63,637.50 | $ N 113.900.00

JUSTIFICATION: This modification is to reflect the initial funding provided unther the CRA

I certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

Ongtally s ty

JOHNSON.BRIAN.PA Ay it loyes LA

ounUSAF,

TRICK.1024605147

P2 OHNSON BRIAN PATAXK 1024668147
il A 1 ?

Major Brian P. Johnson, Comptroller, NYANG

DATE:

11/10/2015




i

MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE FOMA AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16-2-1021
AS OF: 12/4/2018
" MOD#
CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
ﬁmcamn FUNDING CATEGORIES _FUNDING (AFP) | (ALLOTMENT) | GHANGE +/- (ALLOTMENT) _
GABRESKI L L izila b TR el o L EC W =oAL,
FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 100% $0.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% 30.00
CPP 100% $0.00
CAPPED BALARY 1YKFOT ™7 EEER S ] Bk Rt 5 il S
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO $0.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO $0.00
OTHER THAN P8 78% FO $0.00
CAPPEL SALARY T8% SAM T ¥ O o] P R R N T RN Y
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM $0.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $0.00
OTHER THAN P8 78% SRM $0
(] - 1§ - 3 -
P 8 SRSTRL SRV R R i rlah e re
] - Is . 0008 -
s e § - 00§ .
. - ' - 3 -w ’ -
il § SR 2T SRR A s SXAN2N L i AR B e
| - s - 008 -
o I U
- - T -
QOTHER THAN P8 78% FO
_GAPPED SALARY 78% Shv A - A3 VA B 2,
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM
FE ] - |3 - $0.001 3 .
H . — KA
T STATE [CAPPEDEA R § DR 2 R AT
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO | § - |s - $000|s .
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO s - |3 . $000)s .
OTHER THAN PS 25% FO 3 - |3 . $0.00|s .
SUIPED SALARY 13X 0pM 2|8 7; s | e rhalgl S Sy
VALIDATED - BALARY 25% SRM | 8 - |s . $0.00|s .
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM ] -1 . $0.00| s
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM ) - |3 - $000|$ .
AFETY - o0




HANCOCK CAPPED SALARY 100K "
~ FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 100%
FRINGE BENEFIT 100%

CPP 100%

CAPPED SALARY 18% FOT .52
VALIDATED - BALARY 75% FO
FRINGE BENEFIT 78% FO
OTHER THAN P8 75% FO
| CAPPED SALARY 19% SR
| VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM

TOTAL FEDERAL
STATE GAPPED SALARY 73% Fd_ ¥ - TSI e I AT, -

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO ] §7.401.89 $10,788.33 | 10,788.33
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FQ : 88,288.78 $12,40000 | $ 12,400.00
OTHER THAN PS 25% FO [ 21024100(8 mmm $  30.808.00
CAPPED SALARY T8% SRM  PAAR A ¥ ANt USRI RAVIES (g8
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM : 40,423.00 ‘1‘111 lt $ 7.111.51
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM 48,858.00 $8,178.49 : 8,175.49

3 3,913.00

..'
$

OTHER THAN PS8 25% BRM ! ilﬁ,‘i %

S Rt A.'; . l" i -.r-'a--—.‘- ——— — -"j: a’ sﬂ'.n; s 4'&; PRSP IRAL VY & —::-‘

mmm At T _ , woo
e (e i rorpiilosl| VNSRRI Jkr e Sy, oy . -
Gy e | e "ga.r-*“““‘“‘*

e - Ty - —— T v oy, ¥ L-- R e
BALA sRY SRS AT SN A ISS o T a0y YRR
% BALARY 75% SRM i:l.oo =
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM - $0.00

OTHER THAN P8 75% SRM $0.00

STATE  |CAPPED SALARY 78% FO_
VALIDATED - SALARY 28% FO
FRINGE BENEFIT 26% FO
QTHER THAN P8 26% FO
CAPPED SALARY 18% SAM .~
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM .
TOTAL STATE

118,818.00

A @ wwa ’,“‘)7 “";z
19 L Mo«»m > ma b
‘s 21.334.54
| 8 24,528.40

$ 11,780.00

}
'
1

.l.l}‘_oli
I

|
I
|
l

L N
.

s 0 A N A o

. g 881
8 43

wene e

e B Nl Dl S O g, ed e e N Y R R
S .uul.u“;"a 2 B S SR Y B i <l % 15 e s P i e - B

FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 100%
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% i ;
CPP 100% e R0
VALIDATED - SALARY 76% i

FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO ,

OTHER THAN PS 75% FO %

) e o e
s SRR a e s




VALIDATED - SALARY 78% SRM

—

- §0.00

FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM iy §0.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM i $0.00
] - I3 - ols -
- -
'————m'——-mmm RAR. TR e T < ¥
VALIDATED - SALARY25% FO | § - | . sa.00|s -
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO $ < |s : $0.00 : -
OTHER THAN P8 25% FO L] - |8 - $0.00 -
CAPPED SALARV T8% sRM ™" | 3+ v B A Tl AP Pty
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM | § - |s - $0.00| s .
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM H - |s . $0.00 |3 -
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM ] - |3 - $0.00/ 3 -
(ALL BASES) VALIDATED - BALARY 100% s 19881428 - $3,784.83 | § 3,764.63
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% § 23088888 - 8431037 | 8 4,318.37
CPP 100% |8 296500 § . $558.00 | 3 858.00
SALARVYSRFO 7| 5 -
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO : 172,208.67 : - $32,360.00 | 3 32,389.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 78% FO 198,767.33 - $57,200.00 | § 37,200.00
mmnnﬂy"r&" : : lu.m.ulyt . §11881600(3  118,815.00
VALIDATED - SALARY 76% SRM |$  121,269.00 s . $21,33454 | 3 21,334.54
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM § 138974008 . 4,620.40 24,520.48
8§ # :!; - 11:mm , 11,739.00
m r aut L R e Lousc e . L b
VALIDATED - BALARY 26% FO  |§ 8740109 3 - $10,780.33 | § 10,786.33
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO § es2s7sls . §12,40000 | 3 12,400.00
OTHER THAN P8 28% FO $ 210241008 - $30,606.00 | § 39,608.00
CAPPED SALARY 76% ShM ~ ™ | 3 . oD _ ;
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM |§  40,423.00 3 . $7.111.51 | s 7,111.51
mmamu::m : 46,858.00 | § . $8,178.49 | 8 8,176.49
OTHER THAN P8 26% SRM 2184867 | § . 1 $ 3,913,00
75— -} L]
CEbA TER: 38 S R X %K R
FED AFP Total ] 3
STATE AFP Total | 442,
JUSTIFICATION: THIS MODIFICATION Adds ALLOTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF FY-16 1st
Quarter funding. | certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes

are mada in accordance with approved Federal Funding docum
documents).

(o

ents (Please attach funding

J e

Compifoller Signature/Date [rannot be dalegat

d down to a lower lavel.)







